Mautes of the Mesting of the State Highwmy
Commisslon of Virgimis, Held in
Elehmond, Apiril 18, 1944.

At B30 AJN., Tusadey, April 18th tha Jtats HighwaY
Commiseinn met in the Central Eighway Offise Building, Rishmond, Yui
Progent ~ Mosarsy J.A, Anterson, E. P. Barrow, Geo, PiDsfardit,
Zmwtt H. Polodexter, 84 Ve Bawle, As D tarlingi J.By MIQ‘T and
J. P, Ryscrs The mecting was oalled o order by the Chelrnank

¥oved by Mr. Wysor, uwoopded by My, Eawls ) that the
atatement made by Mr. Allard befors the Commdeaion on January £th
regarding the ohligated cash balanos he aocrrssted to read approximtely
6 millione, and the npinutes be sonfirmed as sorrestsd. Motion anrrled.

Moved by Mr. Rawls, sesonded by s, Tyser; that the permits
1gsusd from Jonuary 4th to April 18th inolusive he spproved as recorded
in the Auditing (ffice, Sotion eerried,

4 voxpities from the Danville Chanber of Comneros sppsarsd
tefcre tha Comieslen regarding the poseibility of meklng w» ohangs
through the City of Danville on Esute 68 whioh would sava ooneiderable
distencs and diffioulty in the elty partigularly for through trusk traffic.
Neasea. Link, Orcom and Smith ommposed tha oommittee snd Mr, Sarry W. Suith
made the presentation, They reguested that Route 5B be sxtended atralght
up tha river, aet turaing, not going through the olty end not croeslog the
river, The dlstance i sstimetsd to be 4600 fret and the coat approxi-
matoly $200,000,00, Mrs Smith statoed that he believed the right of wey-
pould bo obtaipsd at this tlme on’'very sdvantagscus terumm.

Tha {hairxen explained the request of the Committes apd the
merits of suoh a bypess and resd the Commimsion Ohapter 166 of the Aots
of 1942 whish mwtherises participeticn by the Commisetlon in snch & prajest
on a fifky fifty basin.

Moved by Mry Oawls, seoomidsd by e, Xysor, thei the
Comudasioner prooesd with the preparation of workable plana fer the
project requestsd by the Danville Chanbsr of Comaeros reprasentativess
Notlon oepried;

For tha inferwation of ths Commission th§ Chalirman polnted
out that the Dapartment is still sdvertising some Defenas iocems Projects
requestsd by the Arwy and Navy and helpad eleng by the Public Romds
Administration, A list of projestis was remd em which bids will be
recaived May Prify . Refsrencs was alsp made to the urgeat need for m
bridge at West Foint over the iattapenl River.

A resums uf logislation passed nt the 1941 sesslom mffecting
ths Higlmay Department was glven the Comoisaion by the Chalrman,



Moved by Mie Wydor, asconded by Mr, Barrow, that the Comisaion
abtfirg swerd of sontract to the low bidder, B. W. Judkson @omkraeting
Company, 1009 Grabem Hoad, Richmond, Yirginia, for the oonetruetlon of
Project DA-BR 485 BEW, BSW, Rowte &0, Bridgews over Eplllwmy &f [aks Smith,
Prinoses inne Oounty, at thelr bid of §25,956,.,40 and that 10K cdditicon]
be set sailds to vover the ocet of engimeering and sdditional work, mking
a total of spproximately $28,500.00 chargesble to this projeoty finuroed
76K with Faderal funds and 26K Simts funds and aubject to approval of the
Pubrlio Roads Administration, Motiom carried, )

lioved by Mr, Barrow, secondsd by Mr. Delardit, that tha
Ucamiaricn oonfirm awerd of pountrast for the ocostrustion of Frojeot;
Di-NR 1367 J, Rowbe 1B, Intersestiom of Route 58 at Onawnm«Imtarsection
of Houte 651 wt Dam Neok Rond, Prinossa Anne Oounty, to the low biddar,
Warran Brothers Hoads Company, 38 Memorlsl Drive, Cambridge, Mass., st
their bid of §147,771.35, that 10K sadditionsl bs eet mside to sover the
oost of engineering and sdditlonal work, $38,000.00 for right of way,
$220,00 for work by the railroad snd $42,500,00 for surveys and plazs,
mmking & total oot of epproeximately $200,800,00; finmmead with #150,000, .
Defenas Aoowss Funds) State funds smounbing to $57,E00.00 to cover right
of way spd preparation of surveys wnd plens end $12,785.40 of Prinosss
Anng Coynty Seocniary funds to be carried at the rete of §5,000,00 per
Fyery Noblon oarried.

Noved by Mr, Deliardit, maconded by Mr. Starling, that the
Cmaiseien oonfira ammrd of ootrest for the somstructiom of Prodect
M26 4, Roube 168 Y, 0,101 Ml, W. of Interseotion of Route 303,387
Mllss W of Jemss Olty=Fork County Line, Jamss City Counbty, %o Sne low
bldder, Bero Engluesring and Constrwotion Corporution, Box 63, Langisy
Field,Virginis, at their bid of $96,160,58; that 10% additionsl be ast
apide o caver the oost of engloesring and sdditionel work, §17,500.00
for right of wey and 400,00 for surveys and plans, mking & total of
approxinately $111,600.00 chargeable to ‘this projscty financed 78 %
with dcosss funds and 26f Stats funds end subject tc approval of the
Fublia Boade Administration. Motion oarrisd,

Noved by Nr. Starling, seconded by M. Wampler that tha
Commlswion aonfirg wward of oomtract for the oomsirwotivm of Sroject
1288 ¥, Rohte 238, Intersestion of Routa 16B-2,88 Mlles ¥. of Inter-
section of Route 158 (Access Reed to Miln Entrwn os of T.5, Naval Mine
Dupl:rl:} t‘ﬂ tl- 1“ biﬂ&il‘, "l H'l hm, Illﬁ-. rl'l-nkli'h, “i- .t- thlr
bid of $06,463.80; that 10K additional be set anids to cover the coet
of engineering and sdditiosel work, $85,000.00 For right of way and
800,00 for surveys amd plass, midng a total of epproximately $190,90000
chargssble to this project) finanesd 100% with Acosss funds and subject
to approwml of the Fubllo Bosds Adwinistration. Motlon sarried.

' Moved by Mrs Wampler, weoonded by M. Wyaor, that the Commisslc
omtirm eward of omiract on Projest 368 EFl, Rowte 2%48, 0.004 M. W, of
WeGalia Alexandrin.l 058 Ml. W. of ¥.0.1. Alﬂlﬂ!rll, to the low Iﬂ-ﬁ.l".
dohn P, Harvey, Horfolk, Va., at his bid of $11,561.85, that 10K
additional be eet axide to oover the soat of enginsaring and edditionsl}
work snd $300.00 for plane, making & total of nprroxinately $13,000.00
shargesble to this project) financed 100K with Aecams fumds and rubjeot
to approwal of the Pubilo Romds Administrationd Motion oarrisd,



d by Mr, or, sevonded by Mr. Rawls, that the Commdmaien
eonfirm n;hrd afrnmtrm_fm- the oomstruoction ef Pmoject 1177 B4 EG,B2,.
0.568 Mi, E« of Cusen Cresk-0.464 M. E. of Colontal Parbmy, to the
-low bidder, Y. L.Brown, 4819 W, Broad Strest, Riohemd 21, Tirginia, at
his bid of §146,194,09, that 10K addjtionnl be yet salde to cover the
oost of sngineering snd additional werk, $17,800,00 for right of way,
$1,100,00 far plans and §45,000,00 for etruoture, mking s total of
approxisately zzu.&mm chargeable to this project); finanasd 105K
with Accesa funda nid mubjeot to approvel of the Publis Boads Adminis=
trations Motion sarried, ,

Moved Ly Mr, Rawls, seoonded by Mr. Barrow, that the Ccomlseion
emnrd ocutract for the aenstrustion of Projest 1421 X182, Route 611,
Elisabath City County, Aberdesn Road, Betwesn Iotermsotion of Route 239
and Inptarseation of Rowbe 510, to the low bidder » B« N, Mitahell, Hilton
Village, Va., at his bid of $29,699,90) that 10% mdditiogal be net agide
to cover the ocet of enginesring and additiomm] work, §1,000,00 for
right of way and §500,00 for surveys and plaza, zaldng o tokal of
approximately $335,000,00 ahargeable to thig projest, financed 100K with
Aagesz fumde apd sudjoct to spprowml of the Publis Hoads Adw niatratione
Motiom ocwrried.

¥oved by Goneral Anderson, asoonded by Mrj DeHardit, that the
Camriasion award contract for the conatruetisn of Prajent 1557 E,
Boute 636, Princess Amne Qoumby, Intersestion Douts E1E=Da549 M1, W.
Intaresstion of Houte 618 at sntranse to Oosane Auxilinry Airfleld, to
Tarrsn Eross Hosds Ocopany, 38 Memorisl Drive, Combridge, Maaa,, at
their bid of §28,081,M03; that 10% sdditiomel be sot meide to cover the
voat of sngiveoring and additiomsl work, $1,000,00 for right of way and
$400:00 for surveys and Plani, mking a totsl of appreximately $35,300,00
ohargesbls to this projects fluanced 1006 with Aocesy fwrids snd subjeqt
to aporovel of the Public Rouds Adminintrations - Motiom sarried,

Moved by dr, Wyror, secopded by Nr. Eawle, that the Comisaion
gonfirm awerd of sontracts to the low bildders cn bide opensd March 2
for bituminoue materials and/or furnishing and applisation of nggragates
clageified ma followss

SALEM DIBSTHICT « Eahols Brothers, Iag,, Steunton, Virginia,

Group IT (hot} 146,000 galas &  12¢ por gall
Agpregute 7,818 tone  QRL.S0 per tom Application oaly
TOTAL $29,304.00

ILYRCHBURG DISTHICT = Monigipal Paving ¢orp,, Brockiyn, Marylands

Group I {ocld) 484,000 galay & .00T¢ per gml.

Group II (hot) 244,900 galss ‘@ ,101¢ per gala

Aggrogate 26,79 tons  @§1.27 per ton Appligetion omly
TOTAL $86,511.28



RICHMOMD DISTRICY = TW.l.,MaeInxtosh, Int., Riohmond, ¥Virginia,

Group 1 (oold) 164,200 gals @ ,L,1C9¢ per gal,

Group IT  (hot) 471,500 gaise & 1l5¢ per gals

Aggrogate 29,066 tons @ $1.86 per tom Appliosticn only
TOTAL I].ET,GH.EE

SUFFOLE DISTRIGT (Schedule ¥2} SBhart & Thompson Coe Ino., Hopewell, Vae
" Group I {ocold) 10,276 gals, @ <114 per gals
Group IT  (hot) BA,BB0 galey 8 ,11f per gely
Aggrogate £,9685 tong O $1,88 per tan Appliostion mmly
TOML $20,201,420
STAUNTON DISTRICT - Nelroo H. Clark & Goms, Lursy, Virginise

group I {ee}d} 296,400 gals, 8 ,105¢ per gals
Group 1I { hot) 166,000 gals, 8 105/ per gals

Aggrogata 25,076 tona @ §l 4D par tom Applionticn (mly
POTAL 294,842 ,00
CLA3E “o*

Purnish ad Applloation of Bituminous Material and Furnlshing and
E!iuﬂm g Emriﬁ Eteriﬂ i

SUFFOLE DISTRIOT ~ Shert & Thompeen Co. Ino., Hapewsll, Virginia,

Group I {uuld.; 177,885 galss @ 11 per gal,

Oroup If (hot} 571,280 galse & ,l1f per gal,
Aggrogate 26,075 tomz @ §4,00 per ton Furnished and applied
TOTAL $1858,136.06
CLARE D%

Furnishing and .\\.EEI.:I.ann of Bitwminous Meberial
BRISTOL DISTRICT « Ssm Finley, Ino., Heaznoks, Tirginia,

Group II (hot) 414,000 galsy @ 10434 per gal,
: TOTAL $43,180,E0

IYNCHBURG DIBTRICT ~ The Lansdel) Co., Huskenseck, N.J.

Groap I {nuld; 308,100 galay &  LOFOTF por gal.
Growp II (hat) 239,625 gals, & ,090lfper gal,
POTAL $53 ,536.52



RICEMOYD DISTRICT » W. M. MoIntosh, Inay, Richmond, Virglnla.

Growp I {ocld} 231,100 gals, @ 11264 per gal.
Group II {hot) £84,500 gale. @ ,118¢ per gals
TOTAL

$52,400,75
SOFFCLY DISTRICT + The Lappdell Co., Hatkensask, ¥.J.
Group I {ocold) 128,400 gala, & 1124 par gala
Group II {hot 80,800 gule, & J11B4 par gal.
FOTAL $25,408,00

CULPRPER DIATRICT - Unicom Building wad Comstrastion Oorp., Passais, N.J.

Group I (ccld) B44,404 gals, & 09184 per gul,
Group IT {hot) 997,271 galee @ ,D92¢ per gal.
FOTAL $163,340:66

FEEDERICKAHURG DISTRICT= The Jumes Gibbona Co., Relay, Maryland.

Group I f,nuldg 117,600 galas @ ,L1023¢ per gul,
Group II {hotj1,208,300 galse @ ,L1025¢ pur pal,
FOTAL $135,446.20

TOTALS
' CLASS “B® v+ v+ o$53T,B13,02
CIASE “C™ 4 v v = = ¢ o + o« 188,135,086
nm wpe LI I I L I ‘TT'EWI?E

GRARD TOTAL o« n = s v s = u 4 # « o » B1,005,167.80

Motlon omrTied.

Movad by Jensral Anderscn, seotnded by Mr. Definrdit, that
should & slain bé xade againat the Pepariment or amy of 1tz employess,
resulting from an scaident caused by the operation of uninawrsd equipment,
such asdfraotors, motor graders, rotler, shovela, ebe., the Department
shall inveatigate the accident and if the wooldent-is foamd to be the
respongibllity of the Department or its employes, ths Departaent my pay
in case of persosal injury rsssonsble medical expsnse, and in pase of
property desmgs the Depariment may pay remagnable repeir billa, Axy
cloim igvolving an sxpenditurs of more then §500,00 shall be first passad
on by the State Highway Oemmisglone Im the ewedt an erployes ia sued
a8 result of hia operation of uninsured equipment he may be represented
by counsel as provided in Chapter 528, Acts of the General Asaschly 1938,
Motion oarrisd,

Koved by Mr. Wyaor, seconded by Mr. Wampler, that under
Chapter 288, Aote of 1540, snd Chapter 154 Seotion 110, lote of 1942,
the following addliiome: mnounting to 40.3]1 mlles, and deletiocns totaling
G776 milos ba made, and under Chapter 172, Aots of 1038, 5418 miles of
naw rosd be added to the privary system, all sa followm, = '

wIhe £.18 miles referred to sbove = addsd wder Chapter 172, Achs of
1858 = should be E.4l wilas and ta correctly desgribed om pagxe 157
of this book, "



BERIZTOL DIGTHICT
ATUDITTONS AND DELETIONS 13ad

ADD TO THE FRIMARY BYSTRM - (Chapt,288 iats 1540) LENGTH
{1]‘ mﬂmm qu’ nﬂm mllll!lilifiiil-' 1.‘.‘”‘

From present end of Boute 80 pouthensterly to
Route 80 at the Buchanan Oounty Lins, Thia closaw
& gap in Boute BO between Haysl and Counail,

Teaf'fia 1941 - 311 per doy, BEatimetad teaffic after
improvemont to Primary Standard - 480 por doy

(2) &nyth County Roukas 617 ant BlB..uvemeerys 4,11
From the intersestion of Routs 18 north of Marion

acutheastorly over Route 817, o diatance of 0,20 wmilany

thence over Route 618 a distangs of 1.7 miles to inter-

peotion of Route 11. This 18 & awiitwh to indude in the

Pripary System o higher type ssction of road whinh carrisd

approxiuately & times the trafflic cerried by parallel

primary routs 1€ batwema the some tormini, Traffis 1541-

228, Estimated traffia aftoer improvemant to Priwmery
Standard = 500 per dey Tatal 51T

DELRYE FRON PETWMARY SISTEM, TRANSFER TO SEC{MDARY

{1} n-' un“nw Hﬂm ﬁli"l‘l‘lilliiliillﬁill 5Im
Fron Antergestion of Route £8 at Donkey southwestora

ly 5,00 niloa to present end of meintenange at Boute 629,

This im & stub end local woad, not serving amy through

traffio, In 1541 when traffioc was at an sll +ime high

the coumt was only LS7 per day,

{3] m Gmt.'f Rnut-a I'E'Irrt---lt-r--r-!--i-- 2.13
From 1ntersegtion af Route 817 sonth 1,62 miles

to the N ,C L, of Marion; thonee south in Marion C,61

wiles to the Intersasstion Eouts 11, This is tha awitoh

aforementioned to fnolude & higher type asoticn of romd

in the Frimary Systen, DIraffic 1941 - 131, a peak year

(EJ himll uﬂmw lﬂu“ Tal‘..l'l..iil‘l"‘!l' Blm
From intersectlon Reute 61 at Graton southeastsrly

0.00 ndlos te end of melntenance mt Route 6285 acuth of

Burkes Gardon. This ia o stub end lightly travelsd

Route, Traffie 194] = j42, o peak year,

‘i} w& E’P“mt}' RW’GD sa‘lllllillliilllllilll % .56
FProm intarssation Boute Bl west of Wytheville south-

weatarly 3 .85 dlem to prescnt end of malntonmnce at

Routs 880, This ie » very lightly traveled stub and

Routa, Traffio 1941 - 78
Total 15.5%

Notel Traffic figurss refer to aversge sumber of
vohisloe por 2&-hour day,



BELEM DIATRIOT
ADDITIONS AHD DELEYIONS 19544

ADD TO THE PR AYSTEN { Chapt ,2898-Acts 1840

{1} Bﬂﬂfﬂﬂ nmw m Tl*ll"ll-l-'llli"l

From intergsction Boutos 24 and 43 ot Gillosple
scutheastorly 7.70 miles %o end of Route 45 at
Compbell County Line, This ie o gap that completas
Routa 43 babtween Altavipts amd Bedford, Fresent
traffiec - 5350 per day, Estimated traflic alfber
inprovensnt to Primary Standard - OO per day

, “Total

FRGM PRIMARY SYSTEM, TRANSFER T0 BECONDAN
SYRTRY (M ptys Y54 Zobs 1942,

(1) Roancks County Route }da.ysrassasyires
Froa interseotion Route 460 at Boosack nopgh ¢,70

miloa to epd of malntenenoe at Botetourt Counky Llme

Inie 1a & atub and Route that serves opmentially lmil

trnfﬂu. Prevent traffic = 201 per doy

Total

Heta; Traffie figurss refsr %0 avarags numbar of
vahicles por RBd-hour day,

LERGTH
770

0.7

G



LYNCHBURG DISTRICT
ADDITIONS ARD DELETIONS 1944

HQ ADDITEONG

DELETE FROM PRIMARY SYSTEM, TRARSFER TO SECONDARY
Hi g ke arter 154 Lo of* 1542

[1] Uﬁ-ﬂpb&]-l ﬂ‘ﬂ'\mt? Rouke 126 suuvannnsannnn
Fron intsracotion Route 501 at Gladys soutie
woaterly 1,80 milog to end of maintenancs at Routes
T6l and €59, This oompletos the deletion started
last yoar om thie stup and Routs, Traffic 1941 - 1HE
Total

Notet Ireffio digures refer to average nuwber of
vohiclea per 2d<haur day,

1250

iiﬁﬁ



RICHMOMD DISTRICT
ADDITIONS AND DELETIOND 1944

X2 ADDITIONS

DELETE FROM PRIMARY SYSTEM, TRAESFER O BECONLARY

ST Chepter ToZ fets of 1MT

[1} mliﬂ ﬂﬂuﬂtr Emth 1&3.]..!111.4!.."'
From iotergesation Routse 36D north via Chuls to
end of meintonence at the Powhatan County Line. This
is = stub end lightly traveled romd, that scrves cnly
local traffio, The 194l tralfic aoumt woe laltntal

Notes Yraffis Pigures refeor to Bverage nusher of
vehiclaa per 24-hour dny,

7.8



JUFFILK UTSTRICT
ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS 1o4d

ADD TO THE FRIMARY ST8TEM LENGTH
NO ADBITIONS UNDER CHAPTSR 858, ACTH OF 1940

ADD TO THR PRIMARY STATEM A8 DESIGNATRD MNILBAGE UNDER
-l

‘.1] Warwl sk Gmw|.r|q--.-lillniiiniinililtll 1,34
Aposas Boad = From otrporate limlts of Newport

Newn at 39th Street to Northeast corporate limdte

Newport News nemr Hlisaheth City Oounty Lins, Preasent

traffis 4700 vehinlos per day

{z) Eligabsth Eit}" L‘-mmtr. ihrkraRsRAARRdbnrand 44“
Acneas Esad « From esst oorporate limlts at

Hewport News to north sorporate limits of Hompiom,

Contimmtlon of the Additdom in Warwick Comty, Present

traffic 4700 vehiolon per day

Totnl E..H
DELETE FROM PRIMARY SYSTRM, TRARSFER TO SEOORDARY
{1) Ermﬂll' ﬂﬂuﬂ‘tﬂ' Rﬂu‘hﬁ 13?.--'.||||||It1 ﬁIIEE

Frem the intarsestion of Rovtes 608 and 619 at
Purdy sastorly 4.66 miles tc snd of madntonanes nt
Route 808, Thia ir a Primery Houte nonnsoting two
socondary routes and the traffic im purely loesal.
Traffic 1941 = 168

{E) B\lllﬂ Eﬂmtjf Rﬂu‘hﬂ 15?,......,....-1--1--' a'-m
From interssotion Routs 301 near Jurratt, saeterly

3,50 milaa to end of meintenance at Route 651, A stub

and local road, fTraffio in 1841 wae only 117.

{I] Sanacx Gmﬂ Route ﬂ-l|-‘..l.-..|'...|..-i ﬁ..m
From intorscation Boute 460 in Wakefield aouth-

woatorly 0,85 mllea to 3,05, Wakelleld; theanse ocm~

tinuing acuthwestsrly to end of maintenance at Route

828 near Southampton County Ldne, A stub and seotlon of

road that parallsle g more impertant Primary route,

Traffia L1941 - 182

(4) Isle of Wight County Routs 162,..peeerssers  $400
Prom the inteprssotion of Routes 10 and (258) neer

tmithfiald northaasterly 4,00 milas to eod of mintenanos

at Route 887, A dead end roed serving s amell loeality,

Prepent traffiec -~ 262



SUFFOLE DISTRICT
» Continmmd -

PELEYE FROM PRINARY STATRM, TRANIFER TO SECONDARY
SYSTRU {Chapter 154, Aots 1948) LEEOTH

t"'} Jumds Ciyy County Routs 188, susnesvsns 2,30
Frow the Intoresotion of Route 60 at Norge northe

eentarly to end of malntensnoe at fnterssction of Route

%06 at Oroaker, 4 dead emd road merving omly legal

warllis, FPreseat trwfric - 285
' Tokal wy

_ b
v S L e e



FREDERT GASHURG DISTRICT
ADDITIOHS M0 DELRTIONS 1044

N0 ADDITIONS

DELETE FROM PRIMuRY §YSTXI, TEARSFER T0 BECONUARY
SYYEN {REaptor 104, Xets TWRE) - LERGTH

{1} ﬂ'ﬂ: William Coumty Route aﬂal--tunniii- 6,70
From interpootion Route 30 at Whites Shop southe

sonterly &,70 miles %o eud of maintensnoe at interm

aegtlon Boute GAE near lonsaville, A purely loczl etub

end road, Trafflo 1941 - 111

{.2} Ennnx 'r'mtf Bowbe Ble.uaumanassnirannran 7 .50
From lntergestion Route 17 osar Teppabhannsok

running wegterly 7,60 mlles 40 and of maintennnoe at

Route B847, A4 atub end mectlon merving losal troafilc

whioh wae only 154 in i94l,

{%) Spotaylvania County Routs 20%,.seenesess Z.58
. Frem lnterasction Route 608 west of Paytes, southe-
waatorly 2,38 milea 0 epd of maintenapos at Roubs 801
near Granite Springs, 4 siub end romd, Traffic 1841 -89

Total .

Botes Traffio figurea rofer to eversge mmber of
vehiolep per 24-hour day,



CULFEFER DIBTRIOT
AUDITIONS AND DELETIORS 1044

ADD TO FRIMARY SYSTEM {Chapter 288, Aots of .'I.H:Dz LENGTE

{1} Lonijas Em’tﬁ’ Route BdB cisssssnnsvnvsnn 6,20
From preossnt and of Rowbte 248 southwestarly 6,26

ailes to intersectiom Route 622 and {33) narth of

Cuckoo, This completss the additom to the Prisary

System of a out of f batwoon Loulsa and Cuckod that was

started in 1943. 7Traffio 1042 - 5680, Batimataed traffip

after improvement to Primary Stend=rd - BOO par day -

{EJ l'luquiur Eﬁu.ut,y Rﬂu“ “14q¢.l-l.-nopill Irl.llrﬂ
From interasotlon Route 50 nt Faris scuth 7.70

miles vin Delaplane to interssction Route 66, This i

n ro=routing of Routs 17, Traffic 1041 - 439, Rotl-

mated traffic aftar luprovement to Primary Stendard -

800 ’
por day Total T15.B

DELETE FECM PRIMARY SYSTEM., TRAWAFER TO SECONDARY
BIHTEN Chants h ™ P TR

{11 Louisa Counby Route 37 ..ssruvvannsanssns 980
From interaection Routs 33 in Loulsa north § 30

miles to tha Orange County Line ot the begimning of

Bouto &30, A atuk end rond werving pursely loecal traffia,

In 1541 the treffic war only 86,

{BJ M'm mw Hﬂtﬂ EEl'-‘..I.I.I[.I[II 5.70
From Intersesotlén Route 27 northwesterly via

Criglerarille to ond of malnisnanoe wt Routs 811,

4 stub end road oarrying only loeal taffle, which wes

165 in 1841

‘!] H.-Pp‘lhm-ﬂﬂk Jounty Route 242...0ssnneew . &,
Fom interacotion Route 522 ot Flint Hill easterly

4,76 milos to the Fauqulaer Cowniy Lime, A loow) siub

ond road that has always garrdied wery littls 4rafiio,

which 1n 1841 amoumted to only 02,

{4} Loudoun Gﬂmw Route l?ltiilill-l'llllllll" 2,17
From interacoticsn Route 7 in Pureellvills south-
wostarly 0,70 miles %w 3.0.L, Purcellvilleythance 1,42
alles to snd of maintenarcs at Rouwts 890, 4 wiub end
road that i no longer necesssry in the Primary Gystenm
gr“ to H-t#uti:g Routs 17,
affie 1842 = 252
Tota) 19,00

Hotea Teaffic figures refer te average numbwr of
woehicles par 4=howr day,



STAURTON DISTRICT
ADDITTOMS AND DELETIONS 1944

AUD TO FRIMARY SYJIRM iwhr EBEI' Aotz of 1940) LERGTH

{1) Roclkilnghon County Boute 820, .eparewnasrr B .65
From prosent ond of Boute 278 north 8.65 niles 4o

intersgactlon Houte 253 at EKesezletown, Thiz 18 a ocons

tHouatton of an addition gtarted 1n 1543 and i a begvily

traveled road between Weyors Dawe and EKassletown,

Traffic 1941 - 536, Bstimabed traflin after improvement

to Frimry Standard - 500 per
y Total H.55

FROM PRIMARY

{1) Beokinghan County Houte 267eensaseassoss 5.27
Frow interasction Rowte 11 in Mit, Crasford

vastarly 0,24 miles %o R.C.L, Nt, Crawlord, thange

sixtarly 3,03 xilas to end of nalnobensnoe at

Boute 882, A stud ond romd that aarricd enly B3

vehlicles in 1541 & peak ywar,

DELETE SYSTEM, TRANIFER TO SI
th b g M Lo f £

(2]‘ Augusta County Houte 282, ., ,...00seersuuan 4 .49
From intarsection Route 42 near Mosoow south-

dastorly 4.4 nilos to end of maintenance st intere

seotion of Routs 613, A atub epd roed that carried

in 1541 anly 97 wahicles,

t"} P.-EH' Bm‘h‘ Route Eaaill!it--nniltinllll "ﬂ“
From intersection Boute 211 in Luray nortismeterly

0,67 miles ¢o XL, Larny; thenos northwesterly 5,78

mi1se to end of maintapanes st beglnning of Rowte 878,

A stub end roid serwing only lcoal teaffic whish in 1541

waa only l¥2,

{4} h‘ﬂ cﬂlmw Houte 3“..4‘-;.---.....;.'. 1-“

From intersectlon Route 12 north of Lurey nerthe
menferly 1,60 miles to spd of meinbenemos et Rouke B854,
A dood snd yand, Traffio 1841 - T1

———

Total 13,71

Noter Traffio figures refer to wverngs mmber of
vehiolen poy Zd-hour duy,

Moticn esrrleds



Moved by Mr. Rawle, ssaonded by Mrs Starling, that the
Commiswion smard sontragte to ths low bidders on Bituwincus Blds ressiwed
Aprdl 1llth for furnishing, deliveritg amd applying 620,488 tous of Flant
x Materials, s follown:

H=3«Hot Bituminous Oonersts Surfages Course
Br3-daphmlitio Conorets Binder
F=l-Sand Aaphalt

Distriot
. and Average
Low Blddar Sahadule Tone Iype Prioe Anpurk
Bam Fitley, Ina, Bristol 24,006 H-3 $7.87 §101,009.08
Roancks, Yay $1
E;;u 28,098 H-3 Eud¥ 147,868,12
Rishmond 1*.555 H-3 B,4i6 172,280,682
& puffolk 158 Ha2 7.85
T 9,028 Fal b .87
Saf'fall
B, 316 H=2 T.18 ' 190,551,168
19,180 F=l .81
Buffollk
{9 5,142 He2 7474 176 ,560,00
17,0563 Fel  7.04
Fred'burg '
#16 3,000 H=8 10.76 184 348,10
1,850 F=i T+ET
TOTAL 148,155 Tons $1,068,856,24
¢unninghan & Soth Bristel 21,208 Had  $7.57  $169,035,73
Roancke, Tas $2
J. #. Ford CosInny  [ynchinrg 21,3550 H~2  §7.88
Iynchpurg, Vie. #4 4,300 F-1 T.1¢  $196,441.80
Suffalk .
%11 16,028 He2 0427
25,481 F-1 8.8% 525,505,97
Bichmond & .
Fred'burg 24,6881 H-3 Bl 302,845,.70
#18 11,908 He2 774
#14 Heg. 2,135 B2 7.02
16,342 F=1 .51

TOrAL 122,819 Tona $867, 126,12




Detrlet

and Averagn
Low Bidder Sohadule Tome  Iype . . Price _  foounb
Balelgh, H.&. *5 1-,315 H=2 B85
2,640 T-1 B.57 §255,021.15
TOTAL 26,045 Tons $23%,021 o165
Atlantia Richwond 18,170 H=3 F7.25
Bitulithia Ces #8 7,008 ° Ha=2 T80
hlhimm’ 2 1 lllﬂﬂ'ﬂ !'-1 Eilu ﬁzﬁﬁ.ﬂﬂﬂim
Buffolk
#12 8,800 EHu§ B4 OB
5,400 E-2 Tadb
22,550 F-l 5,00  224,240,00
TOTAL 70,929 Tons $4681,220,400
Arws & Webdb, Ingy & Suffolk 7Y,791 Ha3 $8.37
Fhil H. MsGuire, 10 9,492 H-2 7,97
Horfolk, Va, 13,7286 F~l T.T3 $248,066,14
TOTAL 31,008 Tona $246,088.16
Cau, Yperlyn, Va, §18 B,18¢ E-2 TeB2 4258,28).40
FOTAL 32,770 Tons $255,261 40
Eeeloy Congtrs Qow, Btaunton 18,440 H-2 &7,45 $137,378,00
Harrigonburg, Vae Y17
TOTAL ‘18,440 Tons $137,578.,00
Nurphy Comate,.Go.,  Staunton 22,830 He3 $6+32 $144,285,80
Ine, ,Horgant own ,Wu¥a, {18
) TOTAL EE,650 Tcns §144 206460
Averionn Asghalt Bteunton 56,400  HeY $5.50 £189,700,00
Froduots Co,., ¥10
Waahington, D.C.
— TOTAL 25,400 Tona _§139,700,00
GRAND TOTaL 620,485 Tons §5,057,819,39

Motion aarried,



Whereas, tha Unlted States of Ameriea hy smd through the
Seavetary of Var has deemod it neosssery to scquire certaln tractes of
3amd in Princess Aime Sounty, Virgieds, for the expansion of a miiitary
Pomepvation Jtwwn na Fort Stapy and for related mllitary purpozes, am

Theress, title to seld lands has boen pogquired by the United
States of Americs by direst purohase apd by the fillng of sgversl
Declarations of Taldng in Mlacellanevus Action 6778 in the Unlted Staiens
Distrist Jourt for the Festern District of Virginia, Norfolk Hivision,
antitied United States of Aperica, Petitioher, va. %65 asores of land,
mora or lezs, in Frincess Anne founty, Commanwealih of Virginls, Carrle
P. Cronk, et al, Defendants, and )

Wherets, title te sald lends more pertioularly deseribed in -
the petition af the United States filed ln the apid ¥imgallnkoous Aotlon
&e '-t.r; taken auhject 4o existing essemente for public roads and high-
iy, &

¥hereas tha cloming of the road wlthin the said treots to the
geteral public 14 mede necessary by the pilitary usse of same and the
thited States of Amerios desives to acquire title to the road casemants
within =atd tract and whereas the clozing of the said road will oause
no damage to the public or adjagent property owners by reason of the
axistenoe of adequate road and kighwsy fagllitles outside of the area
of the =edd mllitary ressrvation, and

Wharess, it 45 within the public intersst thet =aid road be
elosed apd title to sald roed emsewents be acquired by the Unlted States
of Mﬂﬂﬂp and

Whereas, the Board of Supemwisors of Prinsess inne County and
the Commwmmeaith of Virginmla, Department of Highways, are the lagally
oontitutod bodles entitled to the paym=nt of sny damages sustained by
wirtug of the #5ld oasements for public rosd by the imited States of
Amerdca,

Now, tharefore, be 1t reaclved by the Board of Supervisera of
Prinosss dpne County end the Commormemlth of Virginla, Dapartment of
Highways, that the mum of $1.00, without intereat, 1ls the Just compan-
sation in full to be paid by the Unlted States of Ameriow for the
taking of titls to the sasgment for publie road within the sald mi1i-
tary pessrvation known as Fort Story, which road 18 more partioularly
desaribed aa followmss to-wilts '

That portion of the road known as old Bouts 60 within
Fort Btory Besarvatlon,

Begluning at Virglnia Beach at the intersectlon of tha
porth pide of 128th Strect with the prolongation of
Atlartie Avenneo, thenes rumming in & northerly ang
westerly directicn along the sald read, formerly lnown



as U,3, Highway No, 60, to the intsrasoticn of the
pame wlth tha present highway known and deaignated
an Blgtway No. 60 by-pass, sald by-pass belng st

Cape Henry.
Ba it further rescl that in the event ths United 3tmige of
Amarina shall acaulrs =sld ehsemert by comdempation alther with or

without a Dacleration of Taidng, ths resclution upon acoeptance ln
writing by the United States of America shell constlizis a stipulation
which may be £ilsd in such proveedlngs and shall be final and conalusive
avidensa of the trus velua of the sald road sasemsnt and of the prepser
award to be made 1n suck proteedings, and

Be 1t further resolwed that the right of immediete apd ex=
olusive occupancy and use of aaid road easementa la hereby granted Lo
ths United 3tates uctil aush time Aa title may be aoquired by ths
Urdtad Et.a.te:h_

Moved by My, Polndexter, ssconded by Ur. Bappow, that Permit
No. 7910, Botetourt Coupty, Route 43, issmed Apeil 21, 1943 to the
Amarloan Talsphena ard Talograph Co, sf Va,, Richmond, Va., be cen-
ralled ws raquested, Notlon sarried,

Hoved Tty Mr. Borrow, seconded by Mr. DeHardls, thet Farmit
Fo. 7913, Botstourt Cousty, Route 11, iesued fctober 7, 1943, to The
Chosapeaks and Potomac Telephona Co., Rishmond, ¥a., be cancelled zs
raquagted, Motlon carrled,

Yoved oy Mr, DeHapdit, seconded by dr. Starling, that Ponmuit
No. 7926, Rusaell County, Route b4, lssusd August 16, 1943, to tha
Virglnia Iron, Goal and Coke Company by Jobn ¥, Addington, Hamlin, Ya.,
be canaelled aa requested, Lotlon carrieds

_ hoved by Lr. Starling, meconded by 3. Tsmpler, that Parmlt
¥o. 1hk02,Horfolk Oounty, Route 170, issued Augnst 25,1943, te the
ity of Norfolk-Division of “.ater Supply, be cansellsd xe retuestoed.
botion earried,

kovad by L, Yamplsr, ssconded by Ly, 1ysor, thet Fermit No.
1542, Route 50, Amherat Counmty, issued Qotcber 13, 1942, to the Publis-
Roads Adsdniatretion, Yaynsshoro, Va., be ocancellsd 83 requested.
Eotlicr onrried,

boved by k. Tyscr, secondad by Mr, Hawls, thet Permit No.
7867, Alaphagy County, Routs 1B, fanved August 24, 1943, to by 1.
Bosa, Route 3, Covington, Va., be cancelied 4s requaated. Hotion
parrded, '

. liovad by kr. Bawls, sescnded by Mr. Polndexter, that Parmit
No. 16609-8, lsheret County, Houts 643, issued Jenuwry 18, 1943, te &
iakby Yoods, Pedlar KLils, ¥a., be cencelled dus to Snability to seoure
labor. hotlon sarrded.



Koved hy Gensral Apderson; ssconded by Mr. Sterling, that
the naing of higihvays made necessury by changss inclident to the
sonatTuction of the Pentpgon Ketwork, tentativelr agread upon by &
econfargnce of intarestad partiem, Yo sz followa:

aory. G, Sh amoTia eyt Kamad to express the conbinulty
through tha queml Hat.mrk in Jh-lingtun County of the Henry U. 3hlrley
Highway, begioning about 700 feet north of Army & Navy Dountry Club
Road, extending in s northerly snd essterly direcidcn, passing south
of Pant-ngnn to Highvay Bridge.

D ! Nemed to express the coptinulty through the
aderal petwork in Arlington County of the Jefferaon Devis Highway
begloning ebout 200 feet south of the Banry Gu Shirley Lemerdsi Hightay
crosalng, extending in a northerly direction eavi of Fanbagon to 1ts
intersectlon with Arlington Ridge Rnad just north of Lea Boulevard.

b :Hamdtna:q:raasbhlmtimitrtm‘mghth'hd-
sral Hetwork in Arlington County of “‘ashington Boulevard from its
intersection with Loe Boulevard west of Fort Hyer, thence 1o a southerly
easterly, and northsasterly direction, around Arlington Metiorml Ceme-
tary and Federal Office Building No.2, passing nortinmest of Pentagon

to its intersection with kount Verpon Msmordal Highway on Columhla
1H1uﬂ|

Boupdary Urive: Extending fropm Henry G, Shirley ksmowial Highvay in a
northerly direction weat of Boundary Chamnel $o ite intersestion with
Goorge "ashington Hamerdal Parkway,

Solupbia Plike: Hamed to expresa the continngtion of Columbia Plice frop
approximtely the former interssciich of Celumbia Piks with Arlinsten
Ridge Boad in & northarly and sasterly diraction to its intersectlion
with "mahington Boulevard.

South Cote Roed! Paseing te the nerth of Federal Offlce Building s,z
Lnd extending from Columbin Pika Lo approximately South Crme 3trast,
Linghton.

ya: lying to the geuth of Hanry G. Shirley Lamordal
ghweyr, parallel with 1t, extending from tha interasstion with Soyuth
Nagh Street, irliucton, to Jaffermen Davis Hizhway.

1 A sgnoctlon of the formar Arfy and lvy

South Nash Street, Arlinston
Irive renamod, actending from the 1ntersecticon with Arlington Hldge Roac
to the intersection with the newly dsaignated Army and #avy Drive.

w A name which may te changed by the YVar Departusnt
gt the and of the war but oow given to ths road ruendng south of
Pantagon'e south nerking ares, connsating at its westerly sni with
Viashingion Beuwlevard.

Mation cavried.



ioved by Er, Tysor, segonded by Mr. Hawls, that ay provided

212, Saction 1, Ast approved March 19,1926, and upon recos-
wendation of the Compigsicner, the following reotions of Route 43 in
Botetotrt Comty being no longer nsgessney for uses &y & higheay the
aaow ba abandoned wpon cpaning of rew seotions in lleu thereofé Jesctlona
1,2,34h,5,6,7,8,9 and 11 s showo on dated October 1, 1943, Pro-

T80 A, Seatdon 1l to revert to. Seocadary System. As provided

by Chapter 415, Jeoticn B, Ast spproved karch 31, 1932, asction 10 alse
shown on the plat referred to be added o the Jevondary Sratem an a
sonrwotion, Lation carried.

' mw&-hﬂl,lumwﬁ-m,mb“
previded by Chapter 237, Ast approved March 27, 1940, and upon Fescm-
on of the Commisaioner, the followlng swolion of Route €24 in
las Couxty bsing no longor rmosssary for uses sa & bighwey the same
be alerndonsd upcn opening of oew meotics In 1ien thereofs Section 1
t dated Sowember 29, 1943, Projeet 1302 D and sectlon 2
slac shown be added o the system In 1isu of abandoned secticn 1.
Lotion curried.

Koved by Mr. Polndexter, sssemded by lir. Barrow, that as
provided by Chapter 212, Secticm 1, Aot approved Maroh 19, 1926, and
upon resommendation of the Ccmadasjonar, the following yogtions of
Routa S0 iz Tythe Gounty being no longar necsssary for wsos ss & high-
wmamhammmmngnfMﬂmﬁmhnnth-mh
Seeticns 1, 2 and 3 shown on plat deted Jepuary 24, 19hh, Project 7l
iR}, Jetlon oerried,

Mowed by kr. Baveow, seconded by Mr, DeHanmiit, that ae pro-
vided by Chapter 2)2, Jsction 1, Act approved lareh 19, 1926, and upen
reccamendation of the Camissicner, the following mections of Routa 57
in Hanry County being no longer necsesary For uses 8a a highway the
gans bo sbapdoned upon cpeming of mew wectiony in llsu thareof:t
Sections 1,2,3 aod & shown on plat dated Qetcber 25, 1943, Projsot
1102 02,01. An provided by Chapter 237, Aot approved March 27, 1940,
Ssatione 5 apd & shown on the plat referrad to be sbondoned as s part
of tha Sepondmyy System, Section 6 having besn teken into the new
logation of foute 57, and Ssction 7 3lzo shown to ba added to the
Sgaondary System sz a conneotlon. liostlon earrisd.

Mrwed by Mr, Starling, seeconded Yy kr, Vampler, that as pro-
vided by Chapter 212, Section 1, det spprowsd iarsh 19, 1926, and upon
resomeandation of the Commissioner, the followlng awotions of Primary
Routes in Bath County belng no longer nscascary for uses ms hlatways
the sime ba sbandoned upon cpaming of new sections In Lleu therwof:
Sectiorns 1,2,3, and § ~Rmite 35— and section 5~ Routs 268- showm on
plxt deted Oolober 6, 1543, Projeet 1187 D. That as provided by Ghap-
. ter 415, Sestlon 8, ot approved March 31, 1932, section & shown on
the plat referred to be sbandoned as & part of the Sesondary System
and seation 7 alsc abown be added to the Bystam as a comnwstion.
Motdon carried,

{

:

|
;



¥oved by M, Dalfapdit, ssconded by Nr. Starling, that ss
provided by Chapter 415, Seetion &, Ast approved March 31, 1332, and
upor. repcstmendation of the Commssionsr, the following seciion of Eoute
607 $n Elisxabeth City County being no longer pecsasiry for uzsx as a
sscondary highwy (having been telen imto the new loscation of Primary
Route 278} the same ba mbandoned! Syotlon 1 ghown on plat dated October
E.U', 1%1 Pﬂhﬂt 1288 E. Motlon earried.

Noved by Mr. Waspler, seconded by Mr. Timor, that as provided
by Chapter 212, Sesticn 1, dot approved March 19, 1526, and upon recom-
aerdation of the Commlsslonsr, the following asstion of Route 15 in
Buokinghan County belng xo longer necessary for uses 34 8 highway the
same be abamionsd as a part of the prinsary aystaes upon opaning of naw
seotion in lieu tharsof and rewert to the ssoondary system; OSpotion 1
shown on plat dated Deoscber 19, 1542, Project 39 ARL. MNotion carried.

Moved by Mr. Yysor, secomded by Mr. Bawls, that as provided
by Chapter 212, Section 1, Aot spprowed March 19, 1926, and upon Fecome
mendation of the Commlasslorw:r, following sectiona of Routs 15 in
Buolcl nghan County belng nd longer necessery Ifor uses @8 & yriomry high-
way Lthe sane be abandopsd upon cpenlog of rew asctions in lleu thereof:
Sections 1,2 and 3 shown on plat dated Deowsber 16, 1942, Projeet 654 G,
sontion 3 to revert to tha pagondary aystem, 48 provided by Chaptar
415, Seation 8, Aot spproved March 31, 1932, apctions i and 5 also
shown ok the plat refesrred to be pdded to tha sscondwry systen ae
connpotiona, Motien carried. '

Moved by Mr. Wyaor, secondsd by Mr. Mampler, that me provided
by Chaptar 212, Saction 2, Aot approwed March 19, 192!. and upon recom-
mandstion of the Comaissioner, the secticn of Romts 337, Project 128
D, in Norfolk County, from the new locstion at tation LL+10 nortimest
0.12 mle inoluding the grade oroasing over the 3,i.1, Reilrowd to
intersection of the old locutlion and mitarnzte Eoute 58, a dlatance of
0,12 mile, belcg no longar necessary for usen &5 & poblic highway the
sae be abandcned s such and & public notioes thereof ba glven as
provided by the At neferred to. loticn carried.

Meved by Mr. Yenpler, secondsd by Mye. Viyser, that aa prewided
by Chaptar 212, Segtion 1, Aot approwvsd March 19, 1920, and upon Feotl~
meadation of the Ucecleeionar, the Zollowing asoticus of Route 522 in
Wayren County being no longer negessary for uses aa & highway the same
be abandoned upon openlng of new sectlioos in lisy thareafd Ssotions
1,2,3,k:5,6 and 7 ahown on plat dated February 17, 1944, Project 1417 A.
That as provided by Chapter 415, 3eotion 8, Aot approved Karech 31,

1992, weotion 8 alsc ehewn on the plat referrad te be Abandonsd az a
part of the secondary syatsa. Motlon carrled.



dcyed ty Mr, Hawle, Beconded by Lr. Barrow, that the rescli=
tion adopted Septamber 13, 12, and amentet November 17, 19,3, relablve
to setting up as ztanderds three widiha of right of wiy Lollomei

1110 fast for twe-lans pavemeit
130 feet for three-lans pavemsnt
160 fast for & four-lans pawsnent, divided or wxiivided,'

be further amended as Iollewsr:

RESUIVED, that inetead of three standands for two-lana,
three-lane and four-lane pevements, divided or umiivided, that thara
be adepted two standards only, based on two-lans and four-lans, divided
or undivided pavememts, and that s mindmum right of way be held to
110' for two-lane pavements and 1507 for four-lans pevements, this
right of way to be subject, howewer, to the provision in the amendment
adopted November 17, 1543, that exceptions to the mirdmun widtha ahall
ba made only whers topographic gonditians juatdly.

RESOLYZID further, that tha map prosented to the Commisaion
at thia mesting, on this datm, tentatively deslgnaiing the roade which
are to be two-lane, and the roads which ere to be four-lane, dlvided
ar undivided, be arproved subject to such changws a8 future developnenis
in standard highwey design, traffic behavlour and apeclal adnditions
Justify. kistion carrled,

Movad by Mp. Vyacr, seconded by Hr. "ampler, that the Qhalr-
man of the 3tate Wigmwey Commdsslon, ha caprtifind to tha Conmission
in letter dated Larech 6, 194, that twe {2) parcels of the right of way
on the former location of Route $08 at Pkin in Augusts County, cootain-
ing 0,51 nore of lad(0,35 aore and 0,16 asre), ere no longer nssded
for tha usss of the Stats Highway Yystem, the Chalrman of the State
i1 Cemmipaion, J. A, Anderson, im hereby authorized to convey thoae
two (2) parcels of iand to the Forfolk and estarn Rallway wlthe
out warrsaty of title, for the consideratian of one doliar {(1.00) amd
for the convayance of the right of way on the relocatlon of Route 608
to ths Camomwealth by the Horfolk and “estern Rallway Company, under
Chapter 10, dct approved Pebruary 7, 1940. Motlon omrrled,

Koved by Yr. Uysor, secondsd by liv. “ampler, as provided by

Chapter 10, Act approved February 7, 1940, that sinoe in the relocation
and izprovenent of Route 8, Project 568-D, South of Blasksburg, in
Mortgomery County, & Sentlon of the original right of way of the ald
Salam-Panners Parry Turnoika, sontalning apnreximately 0,2226 acre,
through the property of I.F. and J.D, Saunders, was not wsed and w111
mot be remired for the uses of the State Highway dystem, mor for the
une of any other party cr partiss, as cartiffed in writine by the Chaire
man of the State Mighway Goomilasion; “he oomveyance of this strin of
land, lying outside of the right of may of ths improwed hlpghwey at this

is approved; and the Chairman 15 hareby directed to exscute; in
pime of the Commorwealth, Quii-Claim Deed to I.P. and J.D.3aunders.
¥otion carried.

4



Meved by Mr, Rawls, seconded by ¥r. Poladextar, as pravided
by Chapter 10, Act approVed February 7, 1940, that since oo part of
Parcel ¥o. 4 contairdng Ou21 acre, mowe or leas, acquiped fram the
4, A, Hesa Egtate, along with right of way for 11, Projeet 152~
Ci1, batwaen 3,157 i1, North of Auguste-Bookbridge County Line and
149, M. South of Svguste-Rookbridge County Line, in dugustas and
Mbﬂw, as described in condsmration papery of the Stale
Hi phway sioner of Tirgindia, dated OQotober 1, 1943, will be
required for the uses of the Stata Highwsy System, sa certdfled in
writing by the Chairman of the State Highway Commiasfony’ the corvayarncs
of tids parasl of land to C, B, Hite and P. L.Robertfch {8 approved,
in axohange for right of way requlred through the proparty of 2aid
mt'i“!

The Chalrman iz hareby dirested to sxecuts, in the hame of
the Comporwaalth, Speciel Warranty Dgad, Untion ewrried.

Koved by Mr. Tampler, secondsd by kr. Bawls, that the Chair-
man of the State Riglwey Coomlssion, J. 4. Anlersen, having certified
ip writing that a certaln strip of land, containinog about 0,03 acre
wd iying on the east side of Route I, Projeot 1B3u'T4, approximstaly
betwean stations 1256489 and 130+21, is not usedad for the uses of tie
Stete Wtu, tha aafd Chelrman 1s haraby authorized to esmeuta
B guiteinlm conveying the wald atrip of about 0,03 agre of land
to John T. Aarris, of Falmouth, Tir a, Stafford Coumty, for a cone-
sidoration of Thirty-five dollara ($35.00), &1l in accordsnos with
Chaptar 10, Act anproved February 7, 1940; provided, howswsr, that it
shall be »et forth in the sald deed- that no part of the land therein
sorveyed shall be elossr than 25 feet and 30,9 fesh, respadtively,
from the orlginal right of weay certerline and the construstion genter-
line; as shown on sheet No. b of plans for the afaresald route and
proioct, lotion ocarrled.

Moved by My, Pointexter, seconded by lr, Barrow, that the
Chairman of the Stats Highwey Commisaion, J. A. Andapacn, heving certi-
£1ad in writing that a portion of tha exiating rlght of way, nunt.l.‘l.n.'u.?g
0,133 sore, of the former Joocation of Routs 220 along the property of
U. L+ Perdus, as shown on sheat No. 5 of plans for Projest 1i8-ARZ,
Roancke County, is not needed for highway purposes, the sald Chairman
iv hersby authorized to exsouts & dood conveying tha sald portion of
right of way to U, L. Pardua in aocordance 1ith agreemant aod under-
atanding with ¥r. Perdne and his wife, Mre. Iydia K. Perdus, in oconec-
tion with ponpensation to these pmrtiss for additional right of way
aoquired by the Comacywealth along Mrs, Pepdue's property and for
dapages to the remalning properties of both porscns.

The foregoing ls in apoordance with Chapber 10, Ast spproved
February 7, 180, Motlon carried.



Lowed by la. Barrow, ssdanded by L'r, Detardil, that the
Chairmen of the State Blghway Comedsalon having oertifisd in writing
that a porticn of tha old 50-foot right of way apquired for old Route
8%, s shown on shest 8 of plens therwof, 1s not mseded for hlghny
purpos the sonveyance of that part of the sald foot of
WHigh 1138 west of AN outelde dlummmultﬁg-m-mmtﬂ:h
tant. weatarly from tha centarlins of Koute 1, ma shown on sheet Kol 4
of pleas for Project 88-CHIL, is not needod for highway purposss, the
opuveyance of the same to Percy C.Heardopn, of Stafford Coucty, is hereby
authordgsd, e provided under Chapter 10, Aot approvied February 7,
19405 provided, however, that the cornveyance aball be made by qoitclaim
dped mnd shall consisi only of that part of the old SO=foot right of
way ®hich 11es along the Heardon property and outoide of the west 150-
foot. right of way lina of Route 1; and provided further that the aald
deed shall not be dalivayed exospt in exchanga far B deed frem Mr.
Raardon and hla wlfe corveying good tltle to the Coamouwealth to sud-
fiolent additionsl lanxd to glve the Copmorwaalth B right of vay 80 feet
in width measured weatorly from the centerline of Route 1i lMotion

Moved by lip. Wysor, saconded by lir. Barrow, that the State
Highway Comwd paicner, J. A. Anderacn, having certlfisd in & leiter ad.-
drepaed to the State Highway Commi=eion, dated Apydl 17, 1944, that &
oertaih plece or porticn of the lapd, sald to pontain 10.9 agres, more
pr lesm, whish the Commanwanlth of ¥irginiasmsquired frem Charles P.
Tright, of Ease:t County, me A part of apd fn gonnectlon wlth the Tappe-
hannook Flight Strip, Projeet Lil4-4, by deed dated August 25, 1942, of
record in tha Clerk!s offiss of the Clreuit Courk of Essex Gounty in
Daod Book 8L, el Page 416, 1v no longer needed for the purposs for which
it was peoguired, and the 3tate Highway Commlsalon having redched the
sama concluslon that the said piece or portlon of land is not longer
naedad for the purpose for which it was soquired, the said State Highvay
Coemd gsioner, J, A, Andsrsan, 18 hareby authorised and directed to exe-
sute & deet in tha meme of the Cammonwealth of Virginia conwaying the
aaild plege or porticn of land with specisl warpeoty of title to the said
Charles P. ¥right, iodividually or jointly with the Bank of Essex, of
Easox Counmty, or to the Bank of Esmex, sz mey bs agreed upon belwean the
forsaald partiss: The safid ponveyance harshy subthoriged 1z in consider-
atlon of the mm of 42;000,00, whioh the said Charles P. Uright has paid
to the Comommealth of Virgimis, and which hgs hean gredited to the
ascount of exponditures nade ty the Commonwealth for rights of way for
the anid Flight Strip and projest) provided, hovever, that the deed to
ba avecuted by the State Highway Cemmiraioner, as hereln providad,shall
reserve unto the Commwrmeaith of Virginia the sisht Lo Temove anv trees
or to cut or top any trees which might grow to such height as to endan-
ger* tha landing and taking off of alvoraft, and ths sald doed shall alsc
provide thet the maid Charles F, Viright, hia sugesesore ln title or
assligns, shall not erect or meintain any structure Lo 4 helght such aa
to resch or extend above the sjevation of an inplipned plane mesaured on

%ﬁéﬁ%ﬂﬂﬁaﬁﬁk vertioal 4ros ihe st odag of
Tl o e e o e T i Bar &1 S0 oY the Geparal’
’ !Fpmndnagﬂﬁmw m, an siergenay act. Mobion ocarrigd.



The palisgy of the Commisaion regarding the §600.00 per mile
oopatructlon fund for ottiss waa earefully ocosidersd by the Odemissions

Maved by General Anderson, sscomdsd by lire Rawls, that when
raquasted and approved by the Departwsnt for the ysar 1944-154% the
Allotmant be grantad for that fisoal years liotlon carried,

loved by Mre ¥ysor, secondod by Mr.Rawle, that the $500.00
por wile oenstruotion fupd for the ysar 1844=1545 be allotted to the Olty
of Iynohburg for expenditurs on Rowte 20, Part Avenue iz the oltya Motiom
sarried,

Moved by Seneral Andersom, seocomded by MNr. Wysor, that the
remueat of the ity of Winoheeter for ohanges in designation of wvarloua
routes in the oity be approved as fellowe, increasing the miisage 0,088
miles, & total of 7.1i38 milee; provided by Chapter 415, Section B, Aote
of 1938y = '

Reate 11 =~ ¥elley Avenus, Braddosk Street, North
Etreot and _oudeun Strest. (To insiuda
payment of Alternate Routs 11} 24180 miles
Alttermate
Houte 11 = Valloy Avenue from Braddosk to
Gorrard Strest, and ILoudoun to
¥orth Strest -
Route 50 = iilwood Avenus, Oerrard Gtreet,
liraddpok Strest, BEoscewen Straet
and Aoherst Strest 24208 milea
Loute E22 - Milwood Avenue, Jerrard Strest,
Lradd ook Strest, Pluoadilly Street
and Fairmomt Avenue 1,136 wiles
Routae 340 '
end 7 » Barryville Avemue, Hatiooal Avenus,
Enat Lane and Pinoadilly to Loudoun
Strest - ls612 miles

TOTAL WMILFAGE 7.1%50 milga
Hotiom oarried.

The allocation of funda and hearings therenn for the currenmt
finonl your 1B44-1946 war diaouseeds On recommendation of the Chesrman
it mz moved by Mr. Starling and sesonded Ly #r. DeHardit that the
sllosatlon of funds and publia hearings an the sams bw taken up in the
fall for the current fisoal ysurs Motion carried, )

4 full wiod detelled wertal report on the use of priscmers
for farm work wag plwwn the Commirsicn,

A progrx far “in-gervice traizing® of highwey smployess was
aXpleined to the Comlssion by the Chairmens



T™he proppsed plan for an Interreciomml Highway Systam was
revidwed by the Chalrman in order tiat the fomslssion be informed om the
subjeot,

& oopy of the presantation made by the Chalrwan befors the
House Romda Coomities of the Coagresas in Washington on Maroh 14th was
glven to och asgber of the Commission and the Chelirman discuased the
propoaed legisletlon for poat-war highway scpatrustion covered in E.R.
R426. '

o repommndation of the Chelrzan it was moved by
Mr, DeBardit and seconded by Mr. Wysor, that the right of way on Houte
730 Beotion ®A®, Shemmplosh County Becondary, from Interseotion of Route
11 to O.567 Mi, W, of Interssstion of Bouta 11 {Bridge mad Approaches
Hurth Pork of Ghenandoah Eiver) be purchaged it the nost ef $1800.00 and
paid for out of the BN of the CONSTRICTION EOST ae approved by the
Comnission September 28, 1945, Moticon sarcied,

A statemant of cstimnted revammes and appropriations for the
fisonl yenr 1844-1945 wae given to each memhar of the Jommissions

The Chalrmen gave saoh membar of the Comnisslon & list of
propozad projeots for the 194.'45 eonmtrustion program apd explained
by display &f = map tha wariocus projecte, These projeots muet he
approved by the War Production Beard bafore construction can be started,

The {hmirman stated that the Departownt hasg the prospect
of ssouring & small) amcunt of highway efuipment for the poming year,

There bping no furthoer Businssa the meeting adjcurnsd at
noon subleet tn the enll of the Commlssiovier,

Approveda=

-Atton ted- g g
-1 I'}l‘




